

PRESS RELEASE

Today, Sunday 28th, 2016 at approximately 2:00 a.m. there has been a power cut incident in northern and central areas on the island of Corfu, as a result of a fault in the 150/20 kV circuit breaker transformer of the 'Kerkyra II' substation.

HEDNO crew took immediate action and at 3:30 a.m. power supply was restored in most areas, with the exception of a small part in the northern and central Corfu.

Power supply fault restoration works are still in progress and assisted by IPTO crew while, for the time being, power supply alternates among Dassia, Kommeno, Kontokali, Poramos and Gouvia.

HEDNO would like to thank consumers in advance for their understanding; HEDNO crews make all possible efforts to fully restore power supply within the day.

Athens, August 28th, 2016

Press Office